

SLP(C)No. 11589-11639 OF 2003
ITEM No.53

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11589-11639/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2002 in WP 12573/02,
WP 12574/02, WP 12581/02, WP 8702-8711/02, WP 9085-9091/02,
WP 9250-9255/02, WP 13310-13316/02, WP 13646-13469/02, WP 13474-13484/02
and WP 21218/02 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K. CHANNEGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

I.A.No.1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 10461/2003:
(With permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Jani, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
Ms. Sumathy, Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Adv.
Mr. X.M. Josheph, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mohale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.11589-11639/2003:

Four weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file counter affidavit. Respondent No.1 is permitted to serve the unserved respondents by dasti notice.

.....2/-

-2-

I.A.No.1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 10461/2003:
Delay condoned. Permission granted.
Issue Notice. Dasti in addition.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER