

IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11589-11639/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2002 in WP No. 8702/2002 & WP No. 8703/2002 & WP No. 8704/2002 & WP No. 8705/2002 & WP No. 8706/2002 & WP No. 8707/2002 & WP No. 8708/2002 & WP No. 8709/2002 & WP No. 8710/2002 & WP No. 8711/2002 & WP No. 9085/2002 & WP No. 9086/2002 & WP No. 9087/2002 & WP No. 9088/2002 & WP No. 9089/2002 & WP No. 9090/2002 & WP No. 9091/2002 & WP No. 9250/2002 & WP No. 9251/2002 & WP No. 9252/2002 & WP No. 9253/2002 & WP No. 9254/2002 & WP No. 9255/2002 & WP No. 12573/2002 & WP No. 12574/2002 & WP No. 12581/2002 & WP No. 13310/2002 & WP No. 13311/2002 & WP No. 13312/2002 & WP No. 13313/2002 & WP No. 13314/2002 & WP No. 13315/2002 & WP No. 13316/2002 & WP No. 13464/2002 & WP No. 13465/2002 & WP No. 13466/2002 & WP No. 13467/2002 & WP No. 13468/2002 & WP No. 13469/2002 & WP No. 13474/2002 & WP No. 13475/2002 & WP No. 13476/2002 & WP No. 13477/2002 & WP No. 13478/2002 & WP No. 13479/2002 & WP No. 13480/2002 & WP No. 13481/2002 & WP No. 13482/2002 & WP No. 13483/2002 & WP No. 13484/2002 & WP No. 21218/2002 of HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K .CHANNEGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION &ORS

Respondent

(s)

With appln(s) for directions and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 24322 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 610-699 of 2004

(With c/delay in filing SLP and vacating stay)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

Date: 10/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

...2/-

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.Nageswar Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

Mr. E.R.Sumathy, Adv.

Ms. Savita Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.K.Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. K. Lingraja, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

Ms. N.Annapoorani ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Venugopal Gowda, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat

Mr. N.P.S.Panwar, Adv.

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these matters, a direction was made by this Court to place the Special Leave Petitions for final disposal by orders dated 2nd August, 2004 and 10th December, 2004.

We have gone through the papers placed before us and we feel that it may take the whole of the day if the matters are to be heard. The parties submit before us that the matter requires to be disposed of immediately. In the circumstances, let the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India for suitable directions. We do not wish to place a miscellaneous matter for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day, unless the Hon'ble Chief Justice so directs.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER