

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11589-11639/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2002 in WP No. 8702/2002 & WP No. 8703/2002 & WP No. 8704/2002 & WP No. 8705/2002 & WP No. 8706/2002 & WP No. 8707/2002 & WP No. 8708/2002 & WP No. 8709/2002 & WP No. 8710/2002 & WP No. 8711/2002 & WP No. 9085/2002 & WP No. 9086/2002 & WP No. 9087/2002 & WP No. 9088/2002 & WP No. 9089/2002 & WP No. 9090/2002 & WP No. 9091/2002 & WP No. 9250/2002 & WP No. 9251/2002 & WP No. 9252/2002 & WP No. 9253/2002 & WP No. 9254/2002 & WP No. 9255/2002 & WP No. 12573/2002 & WP No. 12574/2002 & WP No. 12581/2002 & WP No. 13310/2002 & WP No. 13311/2002 & WP No. 13312/2002 & WP No. 13313/2002 & WP No. 13314/2002 & WP No. 13315/2002 & WP No. 13316/2002 & WP No. 13464/2002 & WP No. 13465/2002 & WP No. 13466/2002 & WP No. 13467/2002 & WP No. 13468/2002 & WP No. 13469/2002 & WP No. 13474/2002 & WP No. 13475/2002 & WP No. 13476/2002 & WP No. 13477/2002 & WP No. 13478/2002 & WP No. 13479/2002 & WP No. 13480/2002 & WP No. 13481/2002 & WP No. 13482/2002 & WP No. 13483/2002 & WP No. 13484/2002 & WP No. 21218/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K .CHANNEGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION &ORS

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, vacating interim order and intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 24322 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 610-699 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, vacating stay)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

Date: 29/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Ms. E.R.Sumathy, Adv.

Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Arulmuruganandham, Adv.

Mr. K.R.Barath, Adv.

Mr. B.Ranganath, Adv.



Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

for Applicant/ Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Interenor

...3/-

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Application for intervention is rejected.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Books cited

1. 2003 9 SCALE 335
2. 2004 AIR 163

3. 1990 1 SCC 411
4. 1990 3 SCC 157
5. 2003 7 SCC 285
6. 1985 SUPPL. 1 SCR 657
7. 1990 1 SCC 411
8. 1990 3 SCC 157
9. 2003 7 SCC 285
10. 2003 9 SCALE 335
11. 2004 SC 163 (JAN.PART)
12. 1987 4 SCC 431
13. 1989 1 SCC 764
14. 2004 6 SCC 714
15. 1992 2 SCC 206
16. 2002 3 SCC 146
17. 1994 4 SCC 165